

Project: North Mays Right Turn Lane at Meridian School
Description: Street Improvements
Owner: City of Round Rock
Job Number: 010-019
Bid Date: May 9th, 2017
Project Location: Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas



WAELTZ & PRETE, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERS
3000 JOE DiMAGGIO BLVD. #72
ROUND ROCK, TX. 78665
PH (512) 505-6953
FIRM REG. #F-10308

BID TAB				Smith Contracting		Smith Paving		Alpha Paving		Aaron Concrete		Patin Construction	
				Addendum	X	Addendum	X	Addendum	X	Addendum	X	Addendum	X
				Bid Bond	X	Bid Bond	X	Bid Bond	X	Bid Bond	X	Bid Bond	X
				Safety Exp	X	Safety Exp	X	Safety Exp	X	Safety Exp	X	Safety Exp	X
Bid Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	Total Mobilization Payment, complete in place,	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Capital Improvement Sign, complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling, complete in place,	3	MO	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	Silt Fence for Erosion Control, complete in place,	563	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,970.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,815.00
5	Curb Inlet Protection, complete in place,	5	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
6	Erosion Blanket, Curlex II or approved equal, complete in place,	1,028	SY	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,747.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,140.00
7	Non-Native Seeding for Erosion Control & Watering, complete in place,	1,028	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,028.00
8	Unclassified Street Excavation, complete in place,	875	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 35,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,500.00
9	HMAC Base Course (Type B), complete in place,	496	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 66,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 69,440.00
10	HMAC Surface Course (Type C), complete in place,	172	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30,960.00
11	4" Top Soil, complete in place	1,028	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 4,009.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,196.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,140.00
12	6" P.C. Concrete Driveway (High Early Strength), complete in place,	3,497	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,976.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 31,123.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,473.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,455.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,455.00
13	P.C. Concrete Curb & Gutter, (Method A), complete in place,	768	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,968.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,720.00
14	P.C. Concrete Sidewalk, (4" Thick), complete in place,	2,750	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 34,375.00
15	P.C. Concrete Curb Ramp, (Type 7), complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	P.C. Concrete Curb Ramp, (Type 10), complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	Pipe, 18" RCP CL III, including excavation, backfill, and all appurtenances, complete in place,	12	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Traffic Rated Type Pull Box & Adjustments to Finish Grade (All Types), complete in place,	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Traffic Signs,including all appurtenances, complete in place,	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, (WHT)(SLD)(4")(Type 2), complete in place,	94	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 103.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 376.00

Project: North Mays Right Turn Lane at Meridian School
Description: Street Improvements
Owner: City of Round Rock
Job Number: 010-019
Bid Date: May 9th, 2017
Project Location: Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas



WAELTZ & PRETE, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERS
3000 JOE DIMAGGIO BLVD. #72
ROUND ROCK, TX. 78665
PH (512) 505-8953
FIRM REG. #F-10308

BID TAB				Smith Contracting		Smith Paving		Alpha Paving		Aaron Concrete		Patin Construction	
				Addendum	X	Addendum	X	Addendum	X	Addendum	X	Addendum	X
				Bid Bond	X	Bid Bond	X	Bid Bond	X	Bid Bond	X	Bid Bond	X
				Safety Exp	X	Safety Exp	X	Safety Exp	X	Safety Exp	X	Safety Exp	X
Bid Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
21	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, (YL)(SLD)(4") (Type 2), complete in place,	94	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 103.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 376.00
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, (WHT)(SLD)(8") (Type 1), complete in place,	434	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 954.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,038.00
23	Raised Pavement Markings, (Type I-C), complete in place,	23	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 345.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, (WHT)(SLD)(24") (Type 1), complete in place,	12	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, (WHT)(SLD)(Arrow)(Type 1), complete in place,	5	EA	\$ 114.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, (WHT)(SLD)(VWord)(Type 1), complete in place,	2	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	Embankment, complete in place,	50	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	Preparing of Right of Way, complete in place,	5.96	STA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20,860.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 32,780.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,066.00
29	2" PVC Conduit (SCH 40), complete in place,	77	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,700.00
30	30" Drilled Shaft, complete in place,	10	LF	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	10' Standard Curb Inlet, complete in place,	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
32	Trench Safety, complete in place,	12	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
33	3:1 Concrete Headwall, complete in place,	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	Removal and Reinstallation, Landscaping and Irrigation, complete in place.	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total BASE Bid Amount (Base Bid Items 1 thru 34)				\$ 249,819.60		\$ 288,560.00		\$ 288,903.00		\$ 359,369.60		\$ 405,394.00	

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 224,340.48



09 May 17